FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 5-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1504-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

05-09-2002



Docket No.:

78,062-005

Tab settings → →

To the Honorable Commissioner of	Fi 1020828	88 e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Weinschel Corporation				
	1 2 11	Name: MCE/Weinschel Corporation		
	4.25.02	Internal Address:		
<u> </u>	Association	Street Address: 5305 Spectrum Drive		
	Limited Partnership	City: Frederick State: MD ZIP: 21703		
☑ Corporation-State Michigan				
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes U No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	□ Corporation-State Michigan		
•	☑ Change of Name	Other		
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Evenution Date: 06 20 01		designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from		
Execution Date: 06-29-01		Additional name(s) & address(es)		
4. Application number(s) or registratio	n numbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark R		
75/631,191		1,683,689		
75/05/17/1		2,092,344 04-25-2002		
		2,449,615 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70		
Additional numbers				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: William F. Kolakowski III		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00		
Internal Address: Dykema Gosset	+ DLLC			
internal Address. <u>Dykema Gosset</u>	LILL			
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 20577 Wasdan	Ayonuo	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 39577 Woodward	Avenue			
Suite 300		04-2223		
City: <u>Bloomfield Hills</u> St	ate: MI \ ZIP: 48304	04-2223		
05/08/2002 DBYRNE 00000054 042223 75631191 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 75.00 CH	}			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
William F. Kolakowski III		- 5 9° - Z April 22, 2002		
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and		

ECS/CD:515(Aev.02/01)					
MICHIGAN I	DEPARTMENT OF CONSU				
	BUREAU OF COMMER				
	Date Received (FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)				
JUL 0 6 2001				·	
,	This document is effective on the da a subsequent effective date within received date is stated in the docum	90 days after			
Name			JUL 0 6 2001		
Theresa G. Carroll, Dykema Gossett PLLC					
315 East Eisenho	wer Parkway, Suite 100		Administrator OF COMMERCIAL SERVICE	s	
City	State	Zip Code			
Ann Arbor	MI	48108	EFFECTIVE DATE:	·	
CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)					
Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate: 1. The present name of the corporation is: Weinschel Corporation					
2. The identificat	ion number assigned by the Bu	reau is:	336-790		
3. Article 1	of the Articles of Ir	ncorporation is here	eby amended to read as folio	ws:	
The name of th	ne corporation is MCE / W	einschel Corpo	ration.		
1					
				İ	

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON DRIGINAL

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0109**

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

 (For amendments adopted by unanimous consent of incorporators before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.) 					
The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on theday_of					
, in accordance wi	th the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of				
the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.					
•					
Signed this day of					
(Signature)	(Signature)				
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)				
(Signature)	(Signature)				
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)				
5. (For profit and nonprofit corporations whose Articles state the corporation is organized on a stock or on a membership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the					
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of	ing not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of olders or members who have not consented in writing has				
by written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the Act if a profit corporation.					
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section 611(2).					
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations				
Signed this 29 day of June 2001	Signed thisday of				
Signed this 29 day of June 2001 By Rev Hert					
By Gerle Bigh	By(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)				
(Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairperson)				
Robert L. Stephens, President	Of the Public Marie				
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Tate)				

GOLD SEAL APPEARS ONLY ON ORIGINAL

** TOTAL PAGE.03 **

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002502 FRAME: 0110